
  

 

 

 

 

Development Partners 

 
 

European Union 

Ms. Carla Osorio 
Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Mauritius, for the Union of the 
Comoros and the Republic of Seychelles 
Email: Carla.Osorio@eeas.europa.eu 

 
 

COMESA 

Mr. Ibrahim Abdullahi Zeidy 
Director 
COMESA Monetary Institute 
Email:  IZeidy@comesa.int 

 
 

SADC 

Mr. Sadwick L. Mtonakutha 
Senior Programme Officer 
ICP Coordination 
SADC 
Email: smtonakutha@sadc.int 

 

 

 
Switzerland 

Ms. Franziska Spörri 
Head of Economic Cooperation and Development (SECO),  
Embassy of Switzerland to South Africa, Botswana, Eswatini, Lesotho, Mauritius and 
Namibia 
Email: franziska.spoerri@eda.admin.ch  

 
 

Germany 

Mr. Maurice Ochieng 
Programme Manager ‐ Good Financial Governance in Africa programme 
(GIZ pan African programme) 
Email: maurice.ochieng@giz.de 

 
 

 

China 

Ms. Jing WANG 
Division Chief, Foreign Affairs Division 
People's Republic of China Beijing 
Email: wjing@pbc.gov.cn 

 
 

UK Aid 

Mr. Scott Caldwell 
Government Policy Department 
DFID 
Email: S‐Caldwell@dfid.gov.uk 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs of the 
Netherlands 

Mr. Robin G. van Boxtel  
Policy Officer World Bank Group & IMF 
Multilateral Organisations and Human Rights Department/International Financial 
Institutions (DMM/IF) 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Multilateral Institutions and Human Rights Department, 
International Financial Institutions Division 
Email:   robin‐van.boxtel@minbuza.nl 

 

 

European 
Investment Bank 

Mr. Sanne Zwart  
Senior Economist 
Country & Financial Sector Analysis Division 
Email:   s.zwart@eib.org 
 

 
 

Australia 

 

Ms. Susan Wilson 
Director 
Southern, Central and West Africa Section, Africa Branch, Middle East and Africa 
Division 
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade 
Email:  Susan.Wilson@dfat.gov.au 


